# LYNDEN CHRISTIAN SCHOOL TUITION SCHEDULE

2024 - 2025

New Student Application Fee	
Non-refundable	\$52
Building Use Fee (used for capital additions) (non-refundable)	
Per family (one or more full time students)	\$520
Family with only three day kindergarten student	\$260
Family with only preschool student	no charge
Spanish Immersion Program Fee - covers additional curricular and programmatic costs (non-refundable)	
P4 \$268 K-4th \$930 5th \$500	

**Tuition** - Full Tuition is the true cost of tuition. The discount is an optional amount for each student from the fundraising efforts of the Endowment Fund, Friends of Lynden Christian and Second Chance Thrift Store.

	Full Time K - 4th	MS (5th & 6th)	MS (7th & 8th)	HS (9th - 12th)
Full Tuition	\$9,348	\$10,121	\$10,459	\$12,825
Optional Discount	-\$895	-\$895	-\$895	-\$895
Tuition with Discount	\$8,453	\$9,226	\$9,564	\$11,930

Multi-Student Tuition Adjustment (For full time students K-12th grade)					
First Child (or highest tuition)	Second Child	Third Child	Fourth Child	Fifth Child	Sixth Child
Full rate	10% discount	20% discount	40% discount	25% discount	100% discount

Tuition - Preschool and 3 day Kindergarten	
Preschool 3 & 4 year old class / 2 days per week	\$1,706
Preschool 4 year old class / 3 days per week, Traditional and Spanish Immersion	\$2,435
Kindergarten / 3 days per week	\$5,330
Student Academic Services	

Discovery Program (NILD), information for all grade levels available upon request

Search & Teach (NILD) elementary grades, information available upon request

### High School Fees (additional/mandatory)- included in tuition payment plan (non-refundable)

<b>Book Lease/Tech Fee/Curriculum Fee</b> - covers use of books (cannot be applied to lost/stolen or damaged books), technology in and out of the classroom, and most class fees (see Incidental Fee Schedule for exceptions) <b>ASB</b> - covers home athletic events, ASB card, Student Council, Class Retreats, Portion of Class Dues, Christian Leadership, etc.	\$250
Junior Class Dues/Junior-Senior Banquet (JSB)	\$100
Senior Class Dues	\$75

#### Additional Fees (billed separately from tuition) can be found on the incidental fee schedule.

Payment Plan Options (Please note: Tuition payment does not fluctuate with holiday seasons, extended vacations, student absenteeism, or emergency school closures.)

Every family must set up a FACTS tuition payment account and choose a payment plan prior to finalizing enrollment at Lynden Christian School.

**FACTS Payments:** All families have the option to pay annually (August 2024), bi-annually (August 2024 & January 2025) or monthly. Payment(s) may be set up to be made on the 1st, 10th, 20th or last day of the month. Families with only Pre-school students may choose 10 monthly payments (August - May). Families with kindergarten or full time students may choose to make 11 monthly payments (August - June) or 12 monthly payments (August - July).

**If a payment is missed** due to non-sufficient funds, a second automatic bank payment will be attempted on the next payment date (I.E. on the 20th if your usual payment is on the 10th). Your account will be assessed a \$30 NSF fee by FACTS.

## LYNDEN CHRISTIAN SCHOOL INCIDENTAL FEE SCHEDULE 2024 - 2025

## Incidental Fees will be invoiced by the High School and Middle School and paid through FACTS

High School - Class/Other Fees (Non-Refundable)	
Activity Fee (per activity)	\$80
Advanced Placement (AP) (per class not semester)	\$150
Advanced Placement (AP) Lab and Materials Fee (Art/Sciences)	\$50
Home and Family/Graphic Arts/Advanced Graphic Arts/Filmaking Class (per semester)	\$30
VoAg Shop Classes/Floral Design/Horticulture (per semester)	\$50
Laptop lease (if applicable) (per year)	\$200
Middle School - Class/Other Fees (Non-Refundable)	
Activity Fee (per activity)	\$65
Home and Family Class (per semester)	\$30
Woodshop Class (per semester)	\$50

In case of withdrawal Incidental Fees are non-refundable